## 21 CT 20134ASB

П	ARREST / NOTICE TO APPEAR Juvenile Referral Report				-	1. Arre: 2. N.T.		Request for Wa Request for Ca		1	Juvenila	N			
Σ	Agency ORI Number Agency Name PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE					CE	Agency Report Number (N.T.A.'s only) 06- 21134713								
NISTRAT	ChargeType: 1. Felony 3. Misdemeanor 5. Ordinance Check as many 2. Traffic Felony 2. 4. Traffic Misdemeanor 6. Other						Weapon Seized / Type   Multiple   Clearance   01				)1				
NE CO	Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) 500 BLOCK's us 27, South Bay, FL 33493  Location of Offer 500 BLOCK						•		ne, Address	)	sot	JTH BA	AY, FL 3	3493	
	Date of Arrest Time 12/05/2021 034:	of Arrest	Booking Date	Booking	Time J	ail Date	1	Jail Time	ſ	Location of	Vehicle DW LOT				
П	Name (Last, First, Middle) polese-catoni Michelle Marie				ie.	Alias (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc.)									
	Race W - White I - American Indian	1	of Birth	2/20/1070	Height		Weight	100	Eye C		Hair Color		plexion	Build	
	B - Black 0- Oriental/Asian  Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physcal Fer	F atures (Location,		3/28/1978 )	<u> </u>	5'2	М	120 arital Stat	BRN	Religion		ation of	GHT	SMAI	Unk.
	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)		(City)	(518	ite)	(Zig		ARRII T Phone		CHRIT	IAN Drug Resid	hol influence Ty			8
DEFENDAN	8761 NW 166TH TER		MIAMI LA	KES, FI		.8	•	(305		-9046	1. Cit 2. Co	unty ss Sour	3. Flor 4. Out	da of State	3
DEFE	Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number)		(City)		,	(Zi;	')	Phone (	)		FLI	DL	Ce v		
	Business Address (Name, Street)		(City)	(Sta	ate)	(Zi	)	Phone	· ` `		NU	pation RSE			
	D/L Number, State P422553786080	Soc	. Sec. Number			INS	umber				ce of Birth (Cit			Citizensh	· .
	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)					Race	Sex	Da	te of Birt		1. Arreste	ed .	3.1	Felony Misdemeand	
CO-DE	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)		<del></del>			Race	Sex	Dat	te of Birt	ń	2. At Larg		<u> </u>	Juvenile Felony	
$\vdash$	☐ Parent					<u> </u>	٠.,	4			2. At Larg		☐ 5. Residence	Misdemeano Juvenile Phone	
	Parent Legal Custodian Other: Address (Street, Apt. Number)	•		(City)			$\overline{A}$	State)		(Zip	<u> </u>	[	) Business P	hone	
			A.					Y							
Į,	Notified by: (Name)	i	210	Da	ite		me	111	venile Dis Handled/ Dept. and	sposition processed d Released.		TOT HR!			1 1
JUVE	Released To: (Name)			R	elationship	2	1					Date	١	Time	
	The above address provided bydefendant and / ordefendant's parents The child and / or parent wat to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk (Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address No: (Reason)				ras told	15	School A	ltended				Grade			
	Property Crime? Description of F	roperty						١,	Value of	Property			···		$\neg \neg$
ΣŒ	Drug Activity S. Sell R. Smu N. MA B. Buy D. Deliv	ggle K. Dis er Dis	tribute Pri	nufacture/ 2 oduce/	. Other	Drug Ty N. N/A	pe	C. C	arbiturate ocaine	M. N	lallucinogen Varijuana		Parapherna Equipment	Nia/ U.Un Z.Ot	known her
3	P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use Charge Description				mestic olence	A. Ampl Statute	etamine Violation		eroin	0.0	Opium/Deriv.	\$. S	ynthetics Viol	ation of ORI	
HARGE	D.U.I.  Drug Activity Drug Type   Amount / Uni	it	Offense #	1 0	Y 💿 N		3 (1)A I Capias						Bond		
٦	N N Charge Description		21134713	Counts De	omestic	Statute	Violation	Number			<del></del>		I Vie	olation of OR	8D#
ARGE				Vi	olence Y N										
3	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Uni		Offense # 21073068				/ Capias						Bond		
ZĞ.	Charge Description	<i>y</i>	- 12-5-5	v	omestic iclence  Y   N		Violation						Vio	lation of OR	D#
CHA	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount I Uni	2Cui	Offices#			Warrant	/ Capias	Number					Bond		
y,	Charge Description	EC DE	2021	V	omestic fiolence	Statute	Violation	Number					V	olation of O	RD#
CHAR	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Uni	t	Offense #		N D V	Warran	t / Capies	Number	•	···········			Bone		
-	Langting (Caust Dagm his many Address)											20.444			
PEAR	SOUTH COUNTY COURT Court Date and Time	HOUSE, CO	OURTROO	M #1, 200	) W. A	ILAN	FIC A	VE., D	)ELK	AY BEA	ACH, FL	33444	- PH: (	201) 322	)-2996
TO A	Month January Da	y 3 D PLACE DESIG		rear 2022	FENSE C	Time	0830		E FINE S	AM	ED. LUNDER		PM THAT SH	OULD I WIL	LFULLY
NOTICE	TAGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD I WILLFULL FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUE 12/05/2021							ISSUED							
Ľ	Signature of Defendant (or J	•								Date Sign		<b>₹</b>	<u> </u>	•	
	HOLD for other Agency Name:	j	Signature of Arre	sting Officer				Na	ame Veri	ification (Pri	inted by Arres		3		H
COMIN	Dangerous Resisted Arrest Name of Arresting Officer (Print) Suicidal Other: D/S M. KYSOR			144	1.D.# 98		PRINT)					€ PA			
	Intake Deput	Pouch #	Transporting O D/S M. KYS	fficer	ID#	8	Agency PBSC		itness he	ere if subjec	ct signed with		77.00	177	ζ <sub>F</sub> 1
PBS	DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - COL	IRT COPY	GREEN - STAT	E ATTORNEY	YE	LLOW - A	GENCY	Р	INK - AC	GENCY	corp - 📆	FENDAI	ATUTA!	ONET	

## D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

ON THE 5	DAY OF _	December	<sub>20</sub> <u><b>21</b></u>	, AT <b>0320</b>	) 	AM PM	
SUBJECT:polese-c	atoni	Michelle	Mar	ie	CASE NU	MBER: 21134713	
AGENCY: PALM B	EACH COU	NTY SHERIFF'S	OFFICE A			D/S M. KYSOR	
			RSONAL (				
DRIVING PATTER	N: <u>actual phy</u>	SICAL CONTROL (PF	IYSICAL EVIDE	NCE OR STAT	EMENTS PUT	TING DEF. BEHIND WHEEL OF	VEHICLE
south in reference t at me at which time black 2019 Chevy E and audible siren. The the vehicle for appr swerving into oncome the driver out of the glossy, and watery e	o a vehicle driv I moved over t quinox, bearing The vehicle refu oximately 10 m ning traffic. The evehicle at whice tyes, with the st r State of Floric	ing northbound in the shoulder until g FL tag number QU sed to pull over and iles in oncoming traite vehicle finally canch time she complied rong smell of an unkda driver's license.	he southbound the vehicle pas JIY19, driven t continued drive ffic. The drive ne to a stop in t l. The driver sl cnown alcoholic	lane. As I ap sed by me. I by a white fen ring northbou r of the vehich he 500 block howed signs of the beverage on	proached the made a U-tunale and actual in the sole failed to nof US Highwof impairment his breath.	on 12000 block of US Highwa to area I observed a black vehi rn to get directly behind the votated my overhead emergency uthbound lane. I continued to taintain her lane of travel and yay 27 South at which time I out with slurred speech, blood so I identified the driver as Mich se-Catoni Deputy Sheriff Kyson	cle drive rehicle, a y lights o follow was rdered hot,
<b>OBSERVATION OF</b>							
DRIVER'S STATE! When asked wh she was leaving replied "Browan	MENTS: at is going or FT Lauderd:	n, Michelle stated	l"I am sorry home to Mia	for drinki mi. When	ng and dr asked if sh	iving." Michelle further s e knew where she was, s	stated he
	an unknown	alcoholic bevera	ige coming f	rom their i	nerson		
			AL OBSI				
SPEECH: slurre	d, thick, sl						
ATTITUDE: con	pliant,			<del></del>			<del>-</del>
CLOTHING: wear	ing black shi	rt, blue jeans, bla	ick boots		<del></del>		
MEDICAL/OTHER:	NONE						
ATE OF FLORIDA OUNTY OF PALM BEACI	н				·		.,
D/S M. KYSOR							
gnature of Arresting/Investigative O a foregoing instrument was sworn to	•	ibed before me this 5	day of_Deceme	r	21	by D/S M. KYSOR	
int name of Arresting/Investigative (	Officer), who is personal	ly known to me and/or produced	identification. Type of	identification produc	ed		
1 Jus	2	<u> </u>	·····	<b>~~~</b>			
tary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (	F.S.S 117.10)	Thom My Co	/ Public State of Flo las H Leahey mmission GG 3471 s 06/20/2023	>			

## ROADSIDE TASKS

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:	
LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT	RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION	RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION
LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES	RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES
Other Observations:	
Blood shot, glassy eyes, was unable to keep her head still	after numerous requests
WALK & TURN:	
I positioned Michelle on a white line utilizing a nearby lane divider, which the headlights on my vehicle. I positioned Michelle in the instructional star confirmed they understood the instructions.	was on a smooth, dry and level surface, free of any debris and well lit by nce and gave them instructions. I demonstrated the exercise and Michelle
Michelle exited the instructional stance numerous times, requiring me to a to both the left and right numerous times, stopped to steady themselves nu	sk them back in it missed heel to toe numerous times, stepped off the lin merous times, took too many steps , and raised their arms for balance.
ONE LEG STAND:	
Not performed due to Michelle having difficulty performing	ng the previous exercises.
FINGER TO NOSE:  Not performed due to Michelle having difficulty performi	ng the previous exercises.
ROMBERG ALPHABET:	
Not performed due to Michelle having difficulty performing	ng the previous exercises
	eg des productions.
BREATH TEST RESULTS: 1) .237 2) .241	3) 4)
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	
D/S M. KYSOR (Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)	
The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 5 day of Decem	py D/S M. KYSOR
(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally known to me and/or produced identification. Type	of identification produced
Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)  Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)  Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)  Notary Public State of Florida Thomas H Leahey My Commission GG 347108 Expires 06/20/2023	

#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000
Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO

Instrument Serial Number: 80-006027 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 12/05/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 11/05/2021

Observation Period Began: 04:47

Subject's Name: MICHELLE M POLESE-CATONI

DOB: 03/28/1978 Sex: F

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test	g/210L	Time		
	Diagnostics Check		05:11		
	Air Blank	0.000	05:12	<b>4</b> 7 ′	
	Control Test	0.079	05:12		
	Air Blank	C.000	05:13		
	Subject Sample #1	0.237	05:15		
	Air Blank	0.000	05:16		
	Air Blank	0.000	05:17		
	Subject Sample #2	0.241	05:19		
	Air Blank	0.000	05:19		
	Control Test	0.078	05:20		
	Air Blank	0.000	05:20		
	Diagnostics Check	OK	05:20		

Cylinder Lot: 02021080A1 Exp: 03/05/2023

State of Florida, County of Palin Beach

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who ( ) is personally known to me or ( ) produced \_\_\_\_\_ as identification, and who after being placed under oath, states:

I THOMAS H LEARLEY , hold a valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate report of that breath test.

Breath Test Operator: Date: 12/05/202

Sworn to (or affirmed) before me this <u>05</u> day of <u>December</u>, <u>2021</u>

Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida

Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

#### WITNESS LIST

CASE NUMBER: 21134713 ARRESTING OFFICER: D/S M. KYSOR ADDRESS: 3228 GUN CLUB RD WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33406 \_\_\_\_ (WORK) <u>561-688-3000</u> PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): \_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: FACTS OF CASE AND INVESTIGATING SUCH CASE NAME: D/S J. MURPHY ADDRESS: 3228 GUN CLUB RD WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33406 (WORK) <u>561-688-3000</u> PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: Driving Pattern/initial contact NAME: ADDRESS \_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_\_ (WORK) \_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS \_\_\_\_ (WORK) PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: \_\_\_\_ ADDRESS \_\_\_ (WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_ (WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS \_\_\_\_ \_\_ (WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: \_\_\_ ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_\_(WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: \_\_\_\_\_ ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_(WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO:

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_\_ (WORK) \_\_\_\_\_

NAME: \_\_\_\_\_ ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_

CAN TESTIFY TO:

# **TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT**

	AGENCY: PBSO									
SUBJECT: Polese-Catoni, Michelle M	CASE NUMBER: 21-134713									
DATE: Dec 5, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: n/a									
BEGINNING TIME: 0509	ENDING TIME: 0521									
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .237 TIME 0515 A.M.⊠	P.M.									
3) n/a TIME 0 A.M.	P.M. 4) n/a TIME 0 A.M. P.M.									
BREATH OPERATOR: Thomas H Leahey #19183										
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: Jason Karlecke #6467										
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS										
SPEECH: slurred, thick										
ATTITUDE: upset, anxious										
CLOTHING: blue jeans, black top, black boots										
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: none										
MEDICATIONS: none										
OTHER:  eyes are glassy & bloodshot odor of unknown alcoholic beverage on breath										
COMMENTS:										
arrived at center A/O conducted 20 minute obse										
subject agreed to perform breath test - then refused at the instrument										
A/O read I/C & subject understood I/C subject agreed to perform breath test										
A/O read rights & subject understood rights										
tech read breath test results & subject understood breath test results										
A/O attempted Q&A										
subject declined to answer questions	ubject declined to answer questions									

SUBJECT: Blose-Cation, Michellin CASE NUMBER: 21-134713

# IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

## NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

I ar	n now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol tent.
COI	-OR-
I ar che	n now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of mical or controlled substances.  OR-
I ar and	n now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
	NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
	m of the
If y per of a req of y is a	rou fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a fiod of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have uested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test our breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of your driving in any criminal proceeding.
	BJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)
	CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
IA	M REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS
1.	You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
2.	Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
	You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
4.	If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
<b>5</b> .	If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6.	I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
7.	Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.
SU	SPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) Road on Camora
	The second secon

PBSO #0129B REV. 06/11

SUBJECT: Polese-Cotoni, Mchelle in CASE NUMBER: 21-134713

# **QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS**

NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW? WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAI COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM? WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?  CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL?  ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL?ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHEN?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK? DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY?
GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH?
EAR INFECTION?
INNER EAR TROUBLE?
DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?
INTERVIEWER:
WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL



# PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE # 2113471	3	PBSO	ZONE 1	1-21	
AGENCY CASE #		CRASH	CASE #		1
TIME OF STOP/CRASH	0320 DATE 1	2/05/202	21	DAY	
SUBJECT'S NAME poles	e-catoni Michelle Marie	e RACE	W	SEX I	7
	VGT 120	DOB	03/28/1	978	
LOCATION 500 BLOCK	s us 27, South Bay, FL 334	93			
ARRESTING OFFICER'S I	NAME & ID <b>D/S M . KYS</b>	OR 1	4498 z	AGENCY Palm	Beach County Sheriff's Offic
DIVISION: RP		NOT	IFIED BY	соммо 040	5/ Ye 3
		ARR	TA LAVI	FACILITY	0447
			ARR	EST TIME	0343
BREATH RESULTS:  1) .237  2) .24/  3) N/A  4) N/A					
407					

TESTING OFFICER'S ID 19183 PBSO VIDEOTAPE # NA



## Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
寸		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
ions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/E E)		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
su		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
Public Info. Exemptions		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
o. Exe		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
olic Inf		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
2		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
ıf 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
l Administr				
s of Judicia	0			
Florida Rule				
Ē			Other:	
Other		<b>Y</b>	Other:	

#### REVIEW COMPLETED BY

	Date: 12/6/2021
Booking Number: 2021030572	Specialist Name/ID: M.Meek/33849